Bank Ltd., Mumbai, Bhartiya Krida Mandir, 3rd Floor, Naigaon 
Wadala Road, Wadala, Mumbai 400 031 under the Maharashtra Co-
operative Societies Rules, 1961 issued a Demand notice dated 
17.01.2023 calling upon the judgment debtor. Mr. Sameer Mukund 
Natu to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 
91,67,729/- (Rs. Ninety One Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty Nine Only) with date of receipt of the said notice and 
the judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, the 
undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 13.02.2023 and 
attached the property described herein below.. 

The judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is